       End of Life Notification
                   NSWC Series
 Stacked Film Chip Capacitors
Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
EOL_Film_Capacitor_27February2025 www.niccomp.com
 Page 1 of 2
February 27th, 2025 (ID# 603422)
Subject: NSWC End of Life Notification

copper barrier over copper
base
NSWC Series
Part Number Cap.
Value
Cap.
Code
Size
Code
Length
L ±0.2
Width
W
Height
H ±0.2 p EIA
NSWC102J100TRB2F 0.001 102 B2
3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2
1.1 ± 0.3
0.65 ± 0.3
(Fig. 1)
1206
NSWC122J100TRB2F 0.0012 122 B2
NSWC152J100TRB2F 0.0015 152 B2
NSWC182J100TRB2F 0.0018 182 B2
NSWC222J100TRB2F 0.0022 222 B2
NSWC272J100TRB2F 0.0027 272 B2
NSWC332J100TRB3F 0.0033 332 B3
1.5 ± 0.3NSWC392J100TRB3F 0.0039 392 B3
NSWC472J100TRB3F 0.0047 472 B3
NSWC562J100TRC2F 0.0056 562 C2
3.2 ± 0.2 2.5 ± 0.2
1.5
1210NSWC682J100TRC2F 0.0068 682 C2
NSWC822J100TRC3F 0.0082 822 C3 2.1NSWC103J100TRC3F 0.010 103 C3
NSWC123*100TRD1F 0.012 123 D1
4.8 ± 0.2 3.3 ± 0.3
1.4
0.35 ± 0.2
(Fig. 2)
1913
NSWC153*100TRD1F 0.015 153 D1
NSWC183*100TRD1F 0.018 183 D1
NSWC223*100TRD1F 0.022 223 D1
NSWC273*100TRD1F 0.027 273 D1
NSWC333*100TRD1F 0.033 333 D1
NSWC393*100TRD1F 0.039 393 D1
NSWC473*100TRD2F 0.047 473 D2 2.0NSWC563*100TRD2F 0.056 563 D2
NSWC683*100TRD3F 0.068 683 D3 2.4
NSWC823*100TRD4F 0.082 823 D4 2.8
NSWC104*100TRE1F 0.1 104 E1
6.0 ± 0.2 4.1 ± 0.3
1.8
2416NSWC124*100TRE3F 0.12 124 E3 2.4
NSWC154*100TRE4F 0.15 154 E4 2.8
NSWC184K100TRG1F 0.18 184 G1
7.1 ± 0.2 5.0 ± 0.4
2.0
2820NSWC224K100TRG2F 0.22 224 G2 2.4
NSWC274K100TRG3F 0.27 274 G3 2.9
NSWC334K100TRG5F 0.33 334 G5 3.5
NSWC394K100TRQ1F 0.39 394 Q1 7.7 ± 0.2 5.5 ± 0.4 3.4 3022NSWC474K100TRQ2F 0.47 474 Q2 4.0
NSWC564K100TRR1F 0.56 564 R1
9.8 ± 0.2 6.3 ± 0.4
3.0
3925NSWC684K100TRR3F 0.68 684 R3 3.6
NSWC824K100TRR6F 0.82 824 R6 4.3
NSWC105K100TRR8F 1.0 105 R8 5.1
*These values available in J (±5%) or K (±10%) tolerance.
3
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com